IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Civil Action No. 03-cv-2579 (RPM)

National Oilwell Varco, L.P.

Plaintiff,

VS.

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PASON SYSTEMS USA CORP.,

Defendant.

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.'S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff National Oilwell Varco, L.P. ("NOV"), hereby cross-appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit certain rulings of the District Court, specifically, the denial of attorneys' fees and enhanced damages in the Final Judgment entered on June 18, 2012 (Dkt.No. 349), and any subsidiary decisions and interlocutory orders that gave rise to such rulings, including but not limited to the Findings, Conclusions, and Order for Final Judgment (Dkt.No. 348 and 355), the Final Judgment entered in this action on April 30, 2009 (Dkt.No.257), the Order on Post Verdict Motions (Dkt.No. 255), and the Order for Entry of Final Judgment on Jury Verdict Pursuant to Rule 54(b)(Dkt.No. 256).

Electronic payment is being submitted to the district clerk with this filing including payment of the five-dollar (\$5.00) filing fee required by 28 U.S.C. § 1917, and the four-hundred and fifty dollar (\$450.00) docketing fee required by Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(3)(A), paid to the District Court as required by Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(2) and Rule 3(e) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure.

¹ Dkt.No. 355 contains an amendment to the Court's Findings, Conclusions, and Order for Final Judgment entered by the Court on July 12, 2012 (Dkt.No. 348).

Dated: July 31, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

RALEY & BOWICK, L.P.

/s/ Robert M. Bowick_

Robert M. Bowick John Wesley Raley, III Bradford T. Laney 1800 Augusta Dr., Suite 300 Houston, Texas 77057

Phone: (713) 429 - 8050 Fax: (713) 429 - 8045

Email: rbowick@raleybowick.com jraley@raleybowick.com blaney@raleybowick.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on July 31, 2012, electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the following:

tatkinson@irelandstapleton.com KDuke@irelandstapleton.com

/s/Robert M. Bowick
Robert M. Bowick